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Topics 

2

 First Interim Report

 Budget Cycle

 Purpose/Reason for First Interim Reporting

 Key Assumptions

 Multi-Year Projections

 Highlights of Governor’s Budget Proposal for the 2021-22 K-
12 Education



Budget Cycle 
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Second 
Interim 
(March)

First 
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(December 
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Adopted 
Budget 

(June 25, 
2020 )
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(August 13, 
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Third 
Interim
(May)



Purpose/Reason for 1st Interim
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 School Boards are required to certify projected year end and 
subsequent years’ financial condition twice a year:

Using “Interim Reports” (Ed Code 35015 and 35035)

Typically during December and March of each year

 The First Interim includes a snapshot of the District’s financial 
positions as of October 31, 2020

 This First Interim includes the multiple year projections for current 
and two subsequent years



Purpose/Reason for 1st Interim
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 Assumptions changes constantly.  Administration utilizes the most current 
information available and continually monitors significant assumption 
changes, including but not limited to:
 Enrollment and ADA (Average Daily Attendance)
 Funding per ADA and COLA 
 Staffing changes
 State Budget
 Federal, State and Local funding amounts (LCFF, Lottery, Parcel Tax, 

Property Tax, Title I)
 Labor negotiations 
 Cash flow
 New laws impacting financials



Key Assumptions - Enrollment
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2013-14
CBEDS

2014-15
CBEDS

2015-16
CBEDS

2016-17
CBEDS

2017-18
CBEDS

2018-19
CBEDS

2019-20
CBEDS

2020-21
SchoolWorks

2021-22
SchoolWorks

2022-23
Schoolworks

Enrollment 11,777 11,328 10,919 10,497 10,089 9,622 9,190 8,783 8,520 8,105

Loss from PY (300) (449) (409) (422) (408) (467) (432) (407) (263) (415)
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Key Assumptions – LCFF 
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 District LCFF 
 FY 2020-21 based on 2019-20 P-2 ADA, No COLA

 State will Not be collecting ADA for 2020-21, attendance taking 
still required

 FY 2021-22 based on greater of  current year or 2019-20 P-2 ADA , 
No COLA

 FY 2022-23 based on greater of current year or prior year ADA, No 
COLA

 Aptitud LCFF 
 FY 2020-21 based on 2019-20 P-2 ADA, No COLA

 State will Not be collecting ADA for 2020-21, attendance taking still 
required

 FY 2021-22 based on  greater of current year or 2019-20 P-2 ADA, 
No COLA

 FY 2022-23 based on current year ADA, No COLA



Key Assumptions – LCFF Revenue 
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2020-21 2021-22 Change from PY 2022-23 Change from PY

LCFF Entitlement-ARUSD 95,156,460    94,541,063           (615,397)                87,797,759 (6,743,304)             

LCFF Entitlement-Aptitud 4,335,439      4,502,119             166,680                  4,430,576    (71,543)                   

Total LCFF Entitlement 99,491,899    99,043,182           (448,717)                92,228,335 (6,814,847)             

LCFF



Key Assumptions – Other Revenues
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 Other Revenues

 Remove one-time funds in out years

 Approximately $4.5M in parcel taxes included in fiscal year 2022-23, but 

expires after fiscal year 2021-22



Key Assumptions – General Fund Expenditures
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 Increase Step and Column for all three years 

 STRS and PERS rates for all three years based on Enacted Budget

 Increase contribution for Special Education Program in out-years

 Maintain 3% contribution to Routine Restricted Maintenance Account (RRMA) for all three years

 For Fiscal Year 2021-22

 Expenditures from Unrestricted G/F that was paid with One Time Federal Funds will be added back to 
Unrestricted G/F

 Reduction of 20 certificated FTEs at $85K average salary to align with declining enrollment

 For Fiscal Year 2022-23

 Reduction of 15 certifcated FTEs at $85K average salary for to align with declining enrollment

 Include approx. $7.8M of unspecified reduction to be determined by Second Interim, was $9.9 M at 
45 Day Revision

 Certificate of Participation payment of approx. $2.3M NOT included in General Fund, will need to 
issue Measure I bonds for repayment funding source



Multi-Year Projection – Unrestricted/Restricted 

General Fund 
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 2020-21  2021-22  2022-23 

First Interim  Projected  Projected 

BEGINNING BALANCE 14,709,837      17,036,097    9,856,319      

LCFF 99,491,899      99,043,182    92,228,335    

Fed 21,191,354      6,003,876      5,885,103      

State 13,127,068      11,966,537    11,779,922    

Local 7,909,424        6,877,659      6,960,684      

TOTAL REVENUES      141,719,745    123,891,254    116,854,044 

1xxx 55,971,556      54,756,369    53,776,090    

2xxx 20,091,006      20,251,173    20,629,897    

3xxx 35,911,830      36,263,276    37,872,448    

4xxx 8,599,418        3,126,341      2,909,786      

5xxx 18,263,634      16,117,832    15,045,749    

6xxx 136,834            136,834          136,834          

7xxx 419,207            419,207          419,207          

Other Adjustments -                     -                   (7,789,659)    

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 139,393,485   131,071,031 123,000,352 

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS/TRANSFERS -                     -                   -                   

Surplus/(Deficit) 2,326,260        (7,179,777)    (6,146,308)    

ENDING FUND BALANCE 17,036,097      9,856,319      3,710,012      

UNRESTRICTED/RESTRICTED G/F



Thank you and Questions
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22, slides 

from hereon are provided by School Services of CA, Inc.
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22

19



Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22

20



Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22

22



Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22

24



Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Highlights of the Governor’s Budget Proposal for 2021-22
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Next Steps/Future Considerations
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 Second Interim – March  

 May Revise – May 

 Public Hearing for 2021-22 Budget and LCAP – June 

 Adoption of 2021-22 Budget and LCAP – June 



Thank you and Questions
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